closely associated with economic conditions.

Sensitivity Analysis of Change in Market Capitalization
Share Price as of 30.06.2023  Rs. 120.28
Market Capitalization as of 30.06.2023  Rs. 23,369,802,600

Change in Share Price by  Change in Market Capitalization
+10%  Rs. 2,336,980,260
- 10%  Rs. (2,336,980,260)
Share Prices - Trend v /s Volume Traded
Source: Pakistan

 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

 3,000,000

 3,500,000

 4,000,000

 4,500,000

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

Ju
l-22

Aug-2
2

Sep-2
2

Oct-2
2

Nov-22

Dec-2
2

Ja
n-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

Apr-23

May-2
3

Ju
n-2

3

Share Price Per Share

 Volume Traded

162   |   Annual Report 2023   |   Cherat Cement Company Limited

Composition of local and imported material
and sensitivity analysis due to foreign
currency fluctuations

Sensitivity Analysis:
Management of the Company closely monitors international coal prices and exchange rate fluctuations and takes
necessary action to mitigate the risks associated with such fluctuations.

The Company produces Cement and Clinker using mix of local and imported inputs.
Imported Fuel (coal) represents significant part of Cost of Sales i.e. 58%.

For the year ended June 30, 2023

 Fluctuation in Fluctuation in
 Exchange rate Exchange rate
 by 10% by 20%
Increase in Cost of Sales (%)  6.00   12.01

Decrease in Cost of Sales (%)  (6.00)  (12.01)

IMPORTED
COAL

58%

7%
RAW
MATERIAL

8%
PACKING
MATERIAL

2%
IMPORTED
STORES AND
SPARE PARTS

1%
LOCAL
STORES AND
SPARE PARTS

22%
FIXED COST
& OVERHEADS

2%
LOCAL COAL

CHAPTER -6   |  Analysis of the Financial Information   |   163

Calendar of Notable Events

August 2022 September 2022 October 2022

November 2022 January 2023 February 2023

March 2023 April 2023 June 2023

14th:
Independence Day Celebration

8th:
Tree Plantation Day

25th:
Board of Directors
Meeting - Annual
Financial Statement 2022

25th:
Dinner with Dealers -
Sale Office Lahore

27th:
Annual Picnic with Employees